
Paddock and canopy access ALL DAY - Sign track waivers and receive GGR wristband. RUN GROUP

5:00 PM Paddock Open (avoid established Friday paddock users) 8:00 AM to 8:25 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

5:00 PM to 6:30 PM DE Registration / Tech / Check In (consider middle canopy) 8:25 AM to 8:50 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Red

5:30 PM to 6:30 PM DE Track Orientation (pre-grid) 8:50 AM to 9:15 AM 0:25 Club Race Practice 1

5:30 PM to 6:30 PM Club Race Registration (main meeting room) 9:15 AM to 9:40 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

5:30 PM to 6:30 PM Club Race Scrutineering (paddock - outside tower building) 9:40 AM to 10:05 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

10:05 AM to 10:15 AM 0:10 Worker Break

10:15 AM to 10:40 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Red

10:40 AM to 11:05 AM 0:25 Club Race Practice 2

Paddock and canopy access after 6:00 AM - Sign track waivers and receive GGR wristband. 11:05 AM to 11:30 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

6:15 AM to 7:15 AM DE Registration / Tech / Check In (consider middle canopy)

7:00 AM to 7:15 AM DE Volunteers' Meeting (patio)

7:00 AM to 8:00 AM Club Race Registration (main meeting room) 12:25 PM to 12:50 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

7:00 AM to 8:00 AM Club Race Scrutineering (paddock - outside tower building) 12:50 PM to 1:15 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Red

7:00 AM to 7:15 AM DE Instructors' Meeting (main meeting room) 1:15 PM to 1:40 PM 0:25 Club Race Qualifying

7:15 AM to 7:45 AM DE Drivers' Meeting (main meeting room) 1:40 PM to 2:05 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

7:15 AM to 7:30 AM Course Workers' Meeting (winners' circle) 2:05 PM to 2:25 PM 0:20 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

7:45 AM to 8:00 AM Course Workers and Equipment Out 2:25 PM to 2:45 PM 0:20 Drivers Ed Red

8:00 AM to 8:30 AM Club Race Mandatory Drivers' Meeting (main meeting room) 2:45 PM to 2:55 PM 0:10 Worker Break

8:50 AM to 9:20 AM DE Registration / Tech / Check In (consider middle canopy) 2:55 PM to 3:15 PM 0:20 Drivers Ed Yellow

9:50 AM to 10:20 AM Student Debrief Meeting  (students mandatory, all welcome) 3:15 PM to 3:35 PM 0:20 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

12:25 PM to 12:55 PM Student Debrief Meeting  (students mandatory, all welcome) 3:35 PM to 3:55 PM 0:20 Drivers Ed Red

12:15 PM to 12:30 PM Club Racing Presentation  (main meeting room) 3:55 PM to 4:35 PM 0:40 Club Race Sprint Race 1 (30 min. green to checker)

2:15 PM to 2:45 PM Student Debrief Meeting  (all welcome) 4:35 PM to 5:00 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

5:00 PM Instructors Meeting (second floor timing room)

6:00 PM to 8:00 PM Track Dinner

PCA-GGR Fall Classic
Thunderhill Raceway

October 12-13, 2024
Rev. 01 - 10/9/2024

11:30 AM to 12:25 PM 0:55 LUNCH

REGISTRATION AND MEETINGS SCHEDULE ON TRACK SCHEDULE

Saturday October 12, 2024

TIME

Friday October 11, 2024

Saturday October 12, 2024

Track Closed / Bench Racing5:00 PM

THE PCA-GGR 2024 TRACK SERIES IS PROUDLY SPONSORED BY
BR RACING     •     TRS IT CONSULTING     •     PPM GERMAN AUTOWERK

ROBOOSTOFF + KALKIN   A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION
S-CAR-GO RACING     •     SP MOTORSPORTS     •     JERRY WOODS ENTERPRISES



PCA-GGR Fall Classic
Thunderhill Raceway

October 12-13, 2024
Rev. 01 - 10/9/2024

Paddock and canopy access after 6:00 AM - Sign waiver and receive GGR wristband. RUN GROUP

7:15 AM to 7:30 AM DE Registration / Tech / Check In (consider middle canopy) 8:00 AM to 8:20 AM 0:20 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

7:15 AM to 7:30 AM Course Workers' Meeting (winner's circle) 8:20 AM to 8:40 AM 0:20 Drivers Ed Red

7:30 AM to 7:45 AM DE Drivers' Meeting (Sunday only drivers) (patio) 8:40 AM to 9:00 AM 0:20 Club Race Warm Up

7:45 AM to 8:00 AM Course Workers and Equipment Out 9:00 AM to 9:20 AM 0:20 Drivers Ed Yellow

8:30 AM to 8:45 AM Club Race Drivers Optional Q/A With Steward (main meeting room) 9:20 AM to 9:45 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

12:00 PM to 12:30 PM Time Trial Drivers Meeting (main meeting room) 9:45 AM to 9:55 AM 0:10 Worker Break

9:55 AM to 10:20 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Red

10:20 AM to 11:00 AM 0:40 Club Race Sprint Race 2 (30 min. green to checker)

11:00 AM to 11:25 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

11:25 AM to 11:50 AM 0:25 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

12:50 PM to 1:15 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Red

1:15 PM to 2:05 PM 0:50 Club Race Sprint Race 3 (40 min. green to checker)

2:05 PM to 2:30 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

2:30 PM to 2:40 PM 0:10 Worker Break

2:40 PM to 3:40 PM 1:00 Drivers Ed Time Trial

3:40 PM to 4:05 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Blue & Green

4:05 PM to 4:30 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Red

4:30 PM to 4:55 PM 0:25 Drivers Ed Yellow

5:00 PM Track Closed / Paddock Clean Up

6:00 PM Paddock Closed

11:50 AM to 12:50 PM

THE PCA-GGR 2024 TRACK SERIES IS PROUDLY SPONSORED BY
BR RACING     •     TRS IT CONSULTING     •     PPM GERMAN AUTOWERK

ROBOOSTOFF + KALKIN   A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION
S-CAR-GO RACING     •     SP MOTORSPORTS     •     JERRY WOODS ENTERPRISES

Sunday October 13, 2024 Sunday October 13, 2024

TIME

1:00 LUNCH


